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_sanctions against the Pretorial Re-
gme to lorce that regime to give up 1ts inhuaman policy of apartheid and T'estore majority rule in South Af-Tica was alsp discussed.

Tea Trading Corporation of India

817. SHRI ATAL BIHAR]
VAJPAYEE;

SHRI LAL K. ADVANI:

Wil] the Minister of COMMERCE be pleased to state:

(a) whether Government’s aitention has been drawn to the press report which appeared in “The Week"” of July 13—19, 1986 wherein it has
been alleged that (i) the Teg Trading Corporation of India has cheated Indian army about Rs. 50 lakhg by supplying about 206 tonnes of zub-standard tea; (ii) it fas lost two regulav clients in Libya and Tunisia by its sloppy dealings: (iii) since jts inception in 1971, it has piled up irregular losses worth about Rs. 13 crores and that CBI enquiry into alleged dealings of itg top officials was ordered but shelved midway through; and

(b) if so, what action has been taken against the guilty persons?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN
THE MINISTRY OF COMMERCE
(SHRI BRAHM DUTT): (a) and {®
In 1983%-84 Tea Trading Corparation of India entered inte contraet for supply of approximately 3000 tonnes tea to Defence Depariment Out of the gupplies made around 100 tonnes were initially found unsuitable. This was later rectified by blending with fresh tens. The matler was investigated and appropriate action was taken agalnst officers of TTCI.

The (Jarporation incurred losse; in respect of its tea supplies to Libya and Tunisia. They have at present no ordms for supply of tea to these countrim.
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As on 31st March, 1985, accumula--
ted losses of the Corporation were Rs. 12.95 crores.

Central Bureau of Investigations is investigating into certain alleged ir—-
regular dealings of some of the officers of Corporation. The nvestiga-
tions are in progress,

Resumption of business by the Peer--
less General Finance and Investment
Company Limited

818. SHRy PURUSHOTTAM KAK-ODKAR: Will the Minister of FIN-ANCE be pleased to state:

(a) whether it is a fact that even after receiving a judgement in its favour from the Calcutta High Court, the Peerless General Finance and Investment Company, Calcutta, has not been able to resume its norma] functioning, as a result of which thousands of depositors have not received their money even after maturity; and

(b) if s0, what steps Government propose to take for safeguarding the interests of the depositors?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN
THE MINISTRY OF FINANCE
(SHRI JANARDHAN POOJARI):
(a) and (b) Subsequent to enactment of the Prize Chits and Money Circu-Jation Schemes (Banning) Act. 1978, the State Government of West Bengal served a notice on M/s. Peerless General Finance and Investment Company Limited, Calcutta in 1979 asking the Company to submit a winding wup plan. The Company had moved the Calcutta High Court py filing a writ petition and obtained a stay order restraining the State Government of West Bengal from proceeding further in the matter. Since the Company has continued to function on the basiz of the stav order earlier obtained by it from the Calcutta High Court, the recent judeement delivered by the Caleutts High Court upholding the appeal of the Companv and quashing the notice served by the State Govrnment of West Benga] has not ali-
@red the situation as far ag function-Ang of the Company is concerned,

Reserve Bank of India has reported that it has no information gbout non-functioning of the Company. Reserve Bank of India haq received some complaints about non-payment to certificate ‘holdens even after maturity which it has sent to the Company for taking necessary corrective action.

Recruitment through Employment
Exchanges

819. SHR] RAMSINGHBHAI PAT-
ALIYABHAT RATHVAKOLI: Will the Minister of LABOUR be pleased to
.state;

(a) whether it ig compulsory and ‘mandatory for all the establishments whether Government or semi-(Government, public or private where 10
.or more employees are working, the recruitment of workers is to be done through Employment Exchanges;

(b) if so, what are the details the-
“reof;

(¢) how many establishments have ‘been prosecuted for not adhering to the above procedure; and

(d) whether it is g fact that th2 management of Sir Ganga Ram Hospital, New Delni, has recruited a nu-
-mber of employees directly during the last 3/5 years; if so, what action has been taken against the management for violation of Government Rules and norms? ,

THE MINISTER OF STATE OF
“THE MINISTRY OF LABOUR
(SHRI P. A. SANGMA): (a) and (b)y There is no legal or mandatery provision for recruitment of persons th-ru~» employment exchanges n any of these categories of establishments. However. under administra-
‘tive instructions of the Central Go-
~vernmenf, recruitment to certain spe-
.eified categories of posts in Centra!
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Government offices and Central Public Sector Undertakings are required 1o be made through Employment %xchanges. Some of the State Government; have also issued similar instructions for recruitment in their State Government Organisations.

(c) Does not arise in view of reply to Parts (a) and (b) above,

_(d) Sir Ganga Ram Hospital is a private establishment andg g5 such they are under no obligation to recruit persons through employment exChanges. In view of this, the question of taking any action against the Hospita]l management, does

not
arise.

Affairs of Sir Ganga Ram Hospital,
New Delhi

820. SHRI RAMSINGHBHA] PAT-
ALIYABHAT RATHVAKOLI: Will the Minister of LABOUR bpe pleased to state:

(a) whether any negotiations have started between the management of Sir Ganga Ram Hospital, New Delhi and Sir Ganga Ram Hospital Employees’” Union (Registered and Recognised) New Delhi, for which 3 strike notice dated 21st June, 1986 had heen served by the Hospital Employees
Union;

(b) if so, what are the details thereof and what steps are being laken to zettle the dispute; and

(c) how many meetings have heen held so far between the Management and the Union to arrive at an agreement for the demands listed in the Charter of demands?

THE MINISTER OF STATE OF
THE MINISTRY OF LABOUR
(SHRI P. A. SANGMA)Y: (a) to (¢
According to information received
¢from the Delhi Administration the appropriate authority under the Industrial disputes Act, 1947 a copy of .the strike notice dated 21-6-1986

